
Total 403,273 231,200 5,371 166,449 253 14,467 8,162 4,945 1,107 253 388,806 223,038 426 165,342

DC 281 200 32 49 0 56 26 30 0 0 225 174 2 49

ME 540 423 6 109 2 34 21 4 7 2 506 402 2 102
MA 3,490 2,227 64 1,193 6 219 140 56 17 6 3,271 2,087 8 1,176
NH 701 456 8 237 0 36 20 8 8 0 665 436 0 229
RI 812 596 2 214 0 27 23 2 2 0 785 573 0 212
PR 3,964 1,322 70 2,561 11 117 37 51 18 11 3,847 1,285 19 2,543

     1st 9,507 5,024 150 4,314 19 433 241 121 52 19 9,074 4,783 29 4,262

CT 2,633 2,014 21 598 0 88 67 17 4 0 2,545 1,947 4 594
NY,N 3,062 2,233 17 800 12 87 45 17 13 12 2,975 2,188 0 787
NY,E 7,946 4,271 321 3,354 0 624 350 274 0 0 7,322 3,921 47 3,354
NY,S 3,873 2,501 420 920 32 597 144 406 15 32 3,276 2,357 14 905
NY,W 1,883 1,226 24 633 0 75 36 24 15 0 1,808 1,190 0 618
VT 191 145 0 44 2 6 4 0 0 2 185 141 0 44

     2nd 19,588 12,390 803 6,349 46 1,477 646 738 47 46 18,111 11,744 65 6,302

DE 1,549 661 459 409 20 575 98 457 0 20 974 563 2 409
NJ 10,716 5,674 349 4,692 1 542 182 326 33 1 10,174 5,492 23 4,659
PA,E 3,654 1,612 37 2,004 1 152 99 32 20 1 3,502 1,513 5 1,984
PA,M 2,724 1,490 11 1,219 4 88 58 11 15 4 2,636 1,432 0 1,204
PA,W 3,785 2,370 61 1,351 3 140 75 56 6 3 3,645 2,295 5 1,345
VI 3 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

     3rd 22,431 11,809 917 9,676 29 1,499 514 882 74 29 20,932 11,295 35 9,602

MD 7,978 5,117 59 2,801 1 217 132 51 33 1 7,761 4,985 8 2,768
NC,E 3,258 825 48 2,381 4 139 54 45 36 4 3,119 771 3 2,345
NC,M 1,719 615 11 1,093 0 44 31 11 2 0 1,675 584 0 1,091
NC,W 1,528 633 22 872 1 60 29 21 9 1 1,468 604 1 863
SC 3,733 1,163 30 2,538 2 96 56 29 9 2 3,637 1,107 1 2,529
VA,E 9,182 4,857 51 4,274 0 171 116 45 10 0 9,011 4,741 6 4,264
VA,W 2,864 1,603 11 1,248 2 64 44 11 7 2 2,800 1,559 0 1,241
WV,N 594 453 3 138 0 20 12 3 5 0 574 441 0 133
WV,S 786 657 13 116 0 35 20 13 2 0 751 637 0 114

     4th 31,642 15,923 248 15,461 10 846 494 229 113 10 30,796 15,429 19 15,348
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LA,E 1,778 528 16 1,234 0 69 44 16 9 0 1,709 484 0 1,225
LA,M 785 384 6 395 0 20 14 6 0 0 765 370 0 395
LA,W 5,129 857 30 4,238 4 82 39 28 11 4 5,047 818 2 4,227
MS,N 3,810 1,282 17 2,511 0 47 25 17 5 0 3,763 1,257 0 2,506
MS,S 4,568 2,322 16 2,229 1 87 62 15 9 1 4,481 2,260 1 2,220
TX,N 7,146 3,546 146 3,450 4 558 387 144 23 4 6,588 3,159 2 3,427
TX,E 3,661 1,747 58 1,853 3 272 200 54 15 3 3,389 1,547 4 1,838
TX,S 6,198 2,461 753 2,982 2 1,019 245 746 26 2 5,179 2,216 7 2,956
TX,W 4,446 2,502 83 1,861 0 341 241 79 21 0 4,105 2,261 4 1,840

     5th 37,521 15,629 1,125 20,753 14 2,495 1,257 1,105 119 14 35,026 14,372 20 20,634

KY,E 4,212 2,747 6 1,458 1 39 28 5 5 1 4,173 2,719 1 1,453
KY,W 5,001 2,318 16 2,665 2 48 22 15 9 2 4,953 2,296 1 2,656
MI,E 14,720 10,067 45 4,606 2 147 80 43 22 2 14,573 9,987 2 4,584
MI,W 2,883 1,977 7 899 0 63 45 6 12 0 2,820 1,932 1 887
OH,N 10,674 8,439 29 2,206 0 152 112 27 13 0 10,522 8,327 2 2,193
OH,S 8,429 5,621 20 2,787 1 138 102 19 16 1 8,291 5,519 1 2,771
TN,E 6,373 3,382 13 2,977 1 71 60 9 1 1 6,302 3,322 4 2,976
TN,M 4,369 1,987 48 2,333 1 123 77 40 5 1 4,246 1,910 8 2,328
TN,W 7,855 1,638 21 6,196 0 55 24 21 10 0 7,800 1,614 0 6,186

     6th 64,516 38,176 205 26,127 8 836 550 185 93 8 63,680 37,626 20 26,034

IL,N 17,516 9,694 76 7,745 1 407 315 66 25 1 17,109 9,379 10 7,720
IL,C 2,388 1,808 7 572 1 64 54 7 2 1 2,324 1,754 0 570
IL,S 1,650 861 5 784 0 34 21 4 9 0 1,616 840 1 775
IN,N 5,255 3,199 15 2,041 0 57 41 13 3 0 5,198 3,158 2 2,038
IN,S 8,259 4,792 35 3,431 1 110 69 34 6 1 8,149 4,723 1 3,425
WI,E 5,869 3,438 21 2,407 3 78 48 20 7 3 5,791 3,390 1 2,400
WI,W 2,091 1,478 5 607 1 55 30 5 19 1 2,036 1,448 0 588

     7th 43,028 25,270 164 17,587 7 805 578 149 71 7 42,223 24,692 15 17,516
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AR ² 5,686 2,195 18 3,469 4 98 55 14 25 4 5,588 2,140 4 3,444
IA,N 954 831 4 116 3 41 33 4 1 3 913 798 0 115
IA,S 1,504 1,232 8 262 2 56 44 8 2 2 1,448 1,188 0 260
MN 5,856 4,249 13 1,592 2 154 127 12 13 2 5,702 4,122 1 1,579
MO,E 5,200 2,902 14 2,284 0 61 42 12 7 0 5,139 2,860 2 2,277
MO,W 3,734 1,828 19 1,887 0 56 30 17 9 0 3,678 1,798 2 1,878
NE 2,164 1,390 20 747 7 68 36 19 6 7 2,096 1,354 1 741
ND 426 369 0 54 3 18 12 0 3 3 408 357 0 51
SD 543 434 1 105 3 17 6 1 7 3 526 428 0 98

     8th 26,067 15,430 97 10,516 24 569 385 87 73 24 25,498 15,045 10 10,443

AK 199 147 2 50 0 16 12 2 2 0 183 135 0 48
AZ 9,042 7,338 108 1,595 1 245 145 88 11 1 8,797 7,193 20 1,584
CA,N 4,090 2,498 131 1,459 2 372 224 97 49 2 3,718 2,274 34 1,410
CA,E 6,738 5,051 56 1,624 7 316 218 46 45 7 6,422 4,833 10 1,579
CA,C 17,588 14,270 242 3,073 3 1,037 767 202 65 3 16,551 13,503 40 3,008
CA,S 3,468 2,926 27 515 0 165 127 25 13 0 3,303 2,799 2 502
HI 959 626 12 321 0 54 39 10 5 0 905 587 2 316
ID 1,552 1,371 11 170 0 42 32 8 2 0 1,510 1,339 3 168
MT 591 483 7 99 2 28 17 7 2 2 563 466 0 97
NV 5,665 4,570 99 996 0 204 112 88 4 0 5,461 4,458 11 992
OR 4,557 3,250 20 1,284 3 118 70 20 25 3 4,439 3,180 0 1,259
WA,E 1,325 1,051 0 271 3 38 31 0 4 3 1,287 1,020 0 267
WA,W 4,100 3,005 35 1,060 0 147 108 30 9 0 3,953 2,897 5 1,051
GU 31 20 0 11 0 1 0 0 1 0 30 20 0 10
NMI 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

     9th 59,905 46,606 750 12,528 21 2,783 1,902 623 237 21 57,122 44,704 127 12,291

CO 5,407 3,995 62 1,345 5 257 165 60 27 5 5,150 3,830 2 1,318
KS 3,349 1,610 19 1,714 6 85 52 17 10 6 3,264 1,558 2 1,704
NM 1,068 896 5 166 1 43 36 4 2 1 1,025 860 1 164
OK,N 1,338 1,193 2 143 0 54 51 2 1 0 1,284 1,142 0 142
OK,E 777 698 1 77 1 13 10 1 1 1 764 688 0 76
OK,W 3,329 2,565 17 746 1 99 77 15 6 1 3,230 2,488 2 740
UT 5,193 3,084 23 2,085 1 81 52 23 5 1 5,112 3,032 0 2,080
WY 473 412 4 57 0 18 14 4 0 0 455 398 0 57

     10th 20,934 14,453 133 6,333 15 650 457 126 52 15 20,284 13,996 7 6,281
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AL,N 8,611 3,221 25 5,362 3 101 63 24 11 3 8,510 3,158 1 5,351
AL,M 5,408 888 10 4,505 5 33 20 8 0 5 5,375 868 2 4,505
AL,S 3,151 657 8 2,486 0 22 11 8 3 0 3,129 646 0 2,483
FL,N 1,618 1,130 31 457 0 67 34 26 7 0 1,551 1,096 5 450
FL,M 13,891 10,061 264 3,546 20 719 433 223 43 20 13,172 9,628 41 3,503
FL,S 10,291 5,043 234 4,991 23 524 211 219 71 23 9,767 4,832 15 4,920
GA,N 15,926 7,406 149 8,367 4 445 287 137 17 4 15,481 7,119 12 8,350
GA,M 5,295 1,414 25 3,851 5 89 40 24 20 5 5,206 1,374 1 3,831
GA,S 3,662 470 1 3,191 0 18 13 1 4 0 3,644 457 0 3,187

     11th 67,853 30,290 747 36,756 60 2,018 1,112 670 176 60 65,835 29,178 77 36,580
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debt, as defined in Section 101 of the U.S. Bankruptcy code, or other debt that the debtor indicates is not consumer debt or business debt. Because the bankruptcy database is continually
updated, the numbers in this table may not match those in previously published tables. The United States territorial courts assume the jurisdiction of United States bankruptcy courts within
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¹ Other Chapters includes cases filed under chapters 9 (4), 12 (148) and 15 (101) as well as Section 304 (0).
² The United States Bankruptcy Court for Arkansas (AR) includes both the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas. 
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Total 403,273 4 148 101 403,020

DC 281 0 0 0 281

ME 540 0 2 0 538
MA 3,490 0 1 5 3,484
NH 701 0 0 0 701
RI 812 0 0 0 812
PR 3,964 0 11 0 3,953

     1st 9,507 0 14 5 9,488

CT 2,633 0 0 0 2,633
NY,N 3,062 0 12 0 3,050
NY,E 7,946 0 0 0 7,946
NY,S 3,873 0 3 29 3,841
NY,W 1,883 0 0 0 1,883
VT 191 0 2 0 189

     2nd 19,588 0 17 29 19,542

DE 1,549 0 0 20 1,529
NJ 10,716 0 1 0 10,715
PA,E 3,654 1 0 0 3,653
PA,M 2,724 0 4 0 2,720
PA,W 3,785 0 3 0 3,782
VI 3 0 0 0 3

     3rd 22,431 1 8 20 22,402

MD 7,978 0 1 0 7,977
NC,E 3,258 0 4 0 3,254
NC,M 1,719 0 0 0 1,719
NC,W 1,528 0 0 1 1,527
SC 3,733 0 2 0 3,731
VA,E 9,182 0 0 0 9,182
VA,W 2,864 0 2 0 2,862
WV,N 594 0 0 0 594
WV,S 786 0 0 0 786

     4th 31,642 0 9 1 31,632
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LA,E 1,778 0 0 0 1,778
LA,M 785 0 0 0 785
LA,W 5,129 0 4 0 5,125
MS,N 3,810 0 0 0 3,810
MS,S 4,568 0 1 0 4,567
TX,N 7,146 0 4 0 7,142
TX,E 3,661 0 3 0 3,658
TX,S 6,198 0 0 2 6,196
TX,W 4,446 0 0 0 4,446

     5th 37,521 0 12 2 37,507

KY,E 4,212 0 1 0 4,211
KY,W 5,001 0 2 0 4,999
MI,E 14,720 0 2 0 14,718
MI,W 2,883 0 0 0 2,883
OH,N 10,674 0 0 0 10,674
OH,S 8,429 0 1 0 8,428
TN,E 6,373 0 1 0 6,372
TN,M 4,369 0 1 0 4,368
TN,W 7,855 0 0 0 7,855

     6th 64,516 0 8 0 64,508

IL,N 17,516 0 1 0 17,515
IL,C 2,388 0 1 0 2,387
IL,S 1,650 0 0 0 1,650
IN,N 5,255 0 0 0 5,255
IN,S 8,259 0 1 0 8,258
WI,E 5,869 0 3 0 5,866
WI,W 2,091 0 1 0 2,090

     7th 43,028 0 7 0 43,021
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AR ² 5,686 1 3 0 5,682
IA,N 954 0 3 0 951
IA,S 1,504 0 2 0 1,502
MN 5,856 0 2 0 5,854
MO,E 5,200 0 0 0 5,200
MO,W 3,734 0 0 0 3,734
NE 2,164 2 5 0 2,157
ND 426 0 0 3 423
SD 543 0 3 0 540

     8th 26,067 3 18 3 26,043

AK 199 0 0 0 199
AZ 9,042 0 1 0 9,041
CA,N 4,090 0 1 1 4,088
CA,E 6,738 0 7 0 6,731
CA,C 17,588 0 1 2 17,585
CA,S 3,468 0 0 0 3,468
HI 959 0 0 0 959
ID 1,552 0 0 0 1,552
MT 591 0 2 0 589
NV 5,665 0 0 0 5,665
OR 4,557 0 3 0 4,554
WA,E 1,325 0 3 0 1,322
WA,W 4,100 0 0 0 4,100
GU 31 0 0 0 31
NMI 0 - - - -

     9th 59,905 0 18 3 59,884

CO 5,407 0 4 1 5,402
KS 3,349 0 6 0 3,343
NM 1,068 0 1 0 1,067
OK,N 1,338 0 0 0 1,338
OK,E 777 0 1 0 776
OK,W 3,329 0 1 0 3,328
UT 5,193 0 1 0 5,192
WY 473 0 0 0 473

     10th 20,934 0 14 1 20,919
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AL,N 8,611 0 3 0 8,608
AL,M 5,408 0 5 0 5,403
AL,S 3,151 0 0 0 3,151
FL,N 1,618 0 0 0 1,618
FL,M 13,891 0 4 16 13,871
FL,S 10,291 0 2 21 10,268
GA,N 15,926 0 4 0 15,922
GA,M 5,295 0 5 0 5,290
GA,S 3,662 0 0 0 3,662

     11th 67,853 0 23 37 67,793
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¹ Total Chapter 15 column includes cases filed under chapter 15 (101) as well as Section 304 (0).
² The United States Bankruptcy Court for Arkansas (AR) includes both the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas. 
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